This manual is to be used by qualified
technicians only.
RP - 118M
August 2004
PH SERIES PACKAGE HEAT
PUMP
This manual replaces RP-118L.
REPAIR PARTS

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
3 RP - 118M 0Rev.
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
B1368042 BLOWER WHEEL,   9 X 6 (M1)
B1368036 BLOWER WHEEL,   9 X 8 (M5)
B1368034 BLOWER WHEEL, 10 X 6 (M2, M3, M4)
B1368016 BLOWER WHEEL, 10 X 8 (M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
B945650 CAPACITOR,  5/370 BLOWER SECTION (M1)
B945651 CAPACITOR,  7.5/370 BLOWER SECTION (M2, M3, M4, M5)
B945652 CAPACITOR, 10/370 BLOWER SECTION (M8, M11)
B945672 CAPACITOR, 12.5/370 BLOWER SECTION (M6, M7)
B945653 CAPACITOR, 15/370 BLOWER SECTION (M9, M10)
B94575300 CAPACITOR, 35/5/370 CONTROL BOX (M1)
B94575400 CAPACITOR, 35/5/440 CONTROL BOX (M5)
B94575500 CAPACITOR, 40/5/370 CONTROL BOX (M2)
B94575600 CAPACITOR, 40/5/440 CONTROL BOX (M6)
B94577200 CAPACITOR, 45/5/370 CONTROL BOX (M3)
B945650 CAPACITOR, 5/370 CONTROL BOX (M4, M7, M8, M10, M11)
B94577600  CAPACITOR, 80/5/370 CONTROL BOX (M9)
CR53KQTFD980WB COMPRESSOR, CR53KQ-TFD-280AB (M8)
CRN50500TFD970 COMPRESSOR, CRN5-500-TFD-270  (M11)
B9266218AS COMPRESSOR, H23A383ABCA (M5)
B9266235AS COMPRESSOR, H23A423DBLA (M7)
B9266201AS COMPRESSOR, H23A623DBEA (M6)
B9266215AS COMPRESSOR, H23B243ABCA  (M1)
B9266864AS COMPRESSOR, H29B30UABCA (M2)
B9266835AS COMPRESSOR, H29B35UABCA (M3)
B9266609AS COMPRESSOR, H29B35UDBLA, (OLD PN# B9266609A) (M4)
ZR54K3PFV950 COMPRESSOR, ZR54K3-PFV-250, (OLD PN# B9266349) (M9)
ZR54K3TF5950 COMPRESSOR, ZR54K3-TF5-250,  (OLD PN# B9266350) (M10)
12627-06 CRATED COND. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M3, M4)
12627-01 CRATED COND. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M5, M6, M7, M9, M10)
12627-11 CRATED COND. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M8, M11)
12627-00 CRATED COND. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M1, M2)
B1226008 DEFROST TIMER
12628-04 EVAP. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M1)
12628-00 EVAP. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M5)
12628-15 EVAP. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M8, M11)
12628-02 EVAP. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M6, M7, M9, M10)
12628-06 EVAP. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M3, M4)
12628-03 EVAP. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M2)
B1086756S FAN, CONDENSER, 18", 3 BLADE, 29° TO 31°P (M1, M2)
B1086750S FAN, CONDENSER, 22", 3 BLADE, 24°P (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7)
B1086748S FAN, CONDENSER, 22", 3 BLADE, 30°P (M8, M9, M10, M11)
B1219204 FILTER DRIER, BI-FLOW, STEEL
B1314359 FLOWRATOR DIST. ASM. (COND.) (M2)
B1314462 FLOWRATOR DIST. ASM. (COND.) (M3, M4)
B2114674 FLOWRATOR DIST. ASM. (COND.) (M5, M8, M11)
B1314347 FLOWRATOR DIST. ASM. (COND.) (M1)
B2113690 FLOWRATOR DIST. ASM. (COND.) (M6, M7, M9, M10)
B2114890 FLOWRATOR DIST. ASM. (EVAP.) (M9, M10)
B2114884 FLOWRATOR DIST. ASM. (EVAP.) (M6, M7)
B2113888 FLOWRATOR DIST. ASM. (EVAP.) (M8, M11)
B1313474 FLOWRATOR DIST. ASM. (EVAP.) (M3, M4)
B1313363 FLOWRATOR DIST. ASM. (EVAP.) (M1)
B1313468 FLOWRATOR DIST. ASM. (EVAP.) (M2)
4RP - 118M 0Rev.
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
B2114878 FLOWRATOR DIST. ASM. (EVAP.) (M5)
B13400248 MOTOR, CONDENSER, 1/3 HP, 230V (M9, M10)
B13400249 MOTOR, CONDENSER, 1/3 HP, 460V (M11)

SPECIAL PARTS
RP-118 REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PH024-1
M2 - PH030-1D
M3 - PH036-1D
M4 - PH036-3A
M5 - PH042-1
M6 - PH048-1A
M7 - PH048-3A
M8 - PH048-5C
M9 - PH060-1C
M10 - PH060-3C
M11 - PH060-5C
5 RP - 118M 0Rev.
Chassis
33
1
30
1
42
1
39
1
38
1
28
1
47
1
34
1
IN
C
LU
D
E
S
 H
E
A
D
E
R
IN
G
43
1
40
1
44
1 41
1
31
27
1
25
115
1
13
1 31
1
29

1687604461
LOW VOLTAGE BARRIER (M8, M11)4187604461
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PH024-1
M2 - PH030-1D
M3 - PH036-1D
M4 - PH036-3A
M5 - PH042-1
M6 - PH048-1A
M7 - PH048-3A
M8 - PH048-5C
M9 - PH060-1C
M10 - PH060-3C
M11 - PH060-5C
7 RP - 118M 0Rev.
Coils and Compressors
33
1
30
1
42
1
39
1
38
1
28
1
47
1
34
1
IN
C
LU
D
E
S
 H
E
A
D
E
R
IN
G
43
1
40
1
44
1 41
1
31
27
1
25
115
1
13
1 31
1
29

EVAP. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M3, M4)12628-06341
EVAP. SERVICE COIL W/DRIER (M8, M11)12628-15341
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PH024-1
M2 - PH030-1D
M3 - PH036-1D
M4 - PH036-3A
M5 - PH042-1
M6 - PH048-1A
M7 - PH048-3A
M8 - PH048-5C
M9 - PH060-1C
M10 - PH060-3C
M11 - PH060-5C
9 RP - 118M 0Rev.
Blower Assembly
33
1
30
1
42
1
39
1
38
1
28
1
47
1
34
1
IN
C
LU
D
E
S
 H
E
A
D
E
R
IN
G
43
1
40
1
44
1 41
1
31
27
1
25
115
1
13
1 31
1
29

BLOWER BLOCK OFF (M5, M6, M7, M9, M10)1600122271
BLOWER BLOCK OFF (M8, M11)4100109271
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PH024-1
M2 - PH030-1D
M3 - PH036-1D
M4 - PH036-3A
M5 - PH042-1
M6 - PH048-1A
M7 - PH048-3A
M8 - PH048-5C
M9 - PH060-1C
M10 - PH060-3C
M11 - PH060-5C
11 RP - 118M 0Rev.
Control Panel Assembly
33
1
30
1
42
1
39
1
38
1
28
1
47
1
34
1
IN
C
LU
D
E
S
 H
E
A
D
E
R
IN
G
43
1
40
1
44
1 41
1
31
27
1
25
115
1
13
1 31
1
29

CONTROL BOX WRAPPER, SML (M1, M2)1687609471
CAPACITOR BOOT B821700NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PH024-1
M2 - PH030-1D
M3 - PH036-1D
M4 - PH036-3A
M5 - PH042-1
M6 - PH048-1A
M7 - PH048-3A
M8 - PH048-5C
M9 - PH060-1C
M10 - PH060-3C
M11 - PH060-5C
13 RP - 118M 0Rev.